

odsl-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/462/2025

REKHA MUKHERJEE AND ANR
VS
INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY WEST BENGAL
STATE BRANCH AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 21st January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Malay Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Adv. ...for petitioners.

The Court:- Matter is mentioned by the learned advocate representing the petitioners seeking extension of time to file supplementary affidavit as it was directed vide order dated 7th January, 2026.

Time to file supplementary affidavit stands extended by seven days.

Time extended for filing supplementary affidavit is peremptory.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

pkd.