

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/462/2025
REKHA MUKHERJEE & ANR.
VS
INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY, WEST BENGAL
STATE BRANCH & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

Date: 17th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Malay Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Adv.

...for Petitioners.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Sk., Adv.

Mr. Sayed Hossain, Adv.

...for Respondents.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the Indian Red Cross Society for coming ready with proper instruction, hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned till 24th March, 2026.
2. Leave is granted to the advocate-on-record of the Society to file Vakalatnama in the department.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm