

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

WPO No.462 of 2025  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

REKHA MUKHERJEE & ANR.  
-VS-  
INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY, WEST  
BENGAL STATE BRANCH & ANR.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA  
Date: 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:  
Mr. Malay Kumar Das, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Adv.  
...for Petitioners.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee, Adv.  
...for Respondents.

1. Learned advocate representing the respondents seeks extension of time for filing the report.
2. On such prayer, relist the writ petition for further consideration on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.
3. Report shall positively be circulated by 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)